
RESOLUTION NO. T-2014-04-00lR 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO INTERVENE IN FORMAL HEARING WITH THE 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, finds it 

appropriate to intervene in a formal hearing with the Illinois Department of Revenue of certain exempt 

decisions of Illinois Department of Revenue on real estate located within the Town of Cunningham; and 

WHEREAS, such intervention must be filed in the name of the Town of Cunningham 

under provisions of the "Property Tax Code", Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 35, paragraph 200/8-

35; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham 

that Request to Intervene in the Formal Hearing from the decision of the Illinois Department of Revenue 

shall be filed in the following cases: 

OWNER 

Presence covenant medical Center 

Presence covenant medical Center 

Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 

Presence covenant medical Center 

Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 
Presence covenant medical Center 

PARCEL NUMBERS 

91-21-07-404-001 thru 
91-21-07-404-010 
91-21-07-408-001 thru 
91-21-07-408-009 
91-21-07-403-005 
91-21-07-403-004 
91-21-07-403-003 
91-21-07-403-002 
91-21-07-403-001 
91-21-07-338-006 & 007 
91-21-07-338-001 
91-21-07-337-006 
91-21-07-336-002 
91-21-07-336-003 & 
91-21-07-338-002 & 
91-21-07-409-016 
91-21-07-403-006 thru 
91-21-07-403-009 
91-21-07-413-011 
91-21-07-407-009 
91-21-07-407-007 & 008 
91-21-07-407-006 

DOCKET NUMBER 

13-10-73 

13-10-63 

13-10-74 
13-10-75 
13-10-76 
13-10-77 
13-10-78 
13-10-79 
13-10-80 
13-10-81 
13-10-82 
13-10-83 

13-10-84 

13-10-85 
13-10-84 
13-10-65 
13-10-66 
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Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-407-004 13-10-68 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-407-003 13-10-69 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-407-002 13-10-70 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-405-013 13-10-71 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-405-008 13-10-72 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-408-011 13-10-61 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-408-010 13-10-62 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-408-012 13-10-60 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-409-004 &005 13-10-59 

91-21-10-07-409-010 thru 017 
91-21-07-409-021 & 022 & 024 

Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-409-018 & 019 &023 13-10-58 
Presence covenant medical Center 91-21-07-407-001 13-10-67 

PASSED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of 

Illinois, this ih day of April, 2014. 
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