RESOLUTION NO. <u>T-2014-04-001R</u>

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO INTERVENE IN FORMAL HEARING WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

WHEREAS, The Township Assessor of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, finds it appropriate to intervene in a formal hearing with the Illinois Department of Revenue of certain exempt decisions of Illinois Department of Revenue on real estate located within the Town of Cunningham; and

WHEREAS, such intervention must be filed in the name of the Town of Cunningham under provisions of the "Property Tax Code", Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 35, paragraph 200/8-35;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that Request to Intervene in the Formal Hearing from the decision of the Illinois Department of Revenue shall be filed in the following cases:

OWNER	PARCEL NUMBERS	DOCKET NUMBER
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-404-001 thru 91-21-07-404-010	13-10-73
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-408-001 thru 91-21-07-408-009	13-10-63
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-005	13-10-74
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-004	13-10-75
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-003	13-10-76
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-002	13-10-77
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-001	13-10-78
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-338-006 & 007	13-10-79
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-338-001	13-10-80
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-337-006	13-10-81
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-336-002	13-10-82
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-336-003 &	13-10-83
	91-21-07-338-002 &	
	91-21-07-409-016	
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-403-006 thru	13-10-84
	91-21-07-403-009	
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-413-011	13-10-85
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-009	13-10-84
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-007 & 008	13-10-65
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-006	13-10-66

Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-004	13-10-68
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-003	13-10-69
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-002	13-10-70
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-405-013	13-10-71
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-405-008	13-10-72
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-408-011	13-10-61
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-408-010	13-10-62
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-408-012	13-10-60
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-409-004 &005	13-10-59
	91-21-10-07-409-010 thru 017	
	91-21-07-409-021 & 022 & 024	
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-409-018 & 019 &023	13-10-58
Presence covenant medical Center	91-21-07-407-001	13-10-67

PASSED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, this 7^{th} day of April, 2014.

Month and Market